

BID #0070-24 Opening Date: 11/27/24

2025 FURNISHING AND INSTALLING PLANT MATERIAL AT VARIOUS PARKS

By:

Monmouth County Board of Recreation Commissioners
Monmouth County Park System
805 Newman Springs Road
Lincroft, NJ 07738
Phone: (732) 842-4000, Ext. 4217
Fax: (732) 842-4162
Contact: Jennifer Kaczala, QPA

Number of Bids Received

Vendor Name and Address

7

1. **Burke Environmental, Inc., 2353 Hwy 34, Wall, NJ 08736
2. Down to Earth Landscaping, Inc., 705 Wright Debow Road, Jackson, NJ 08527
3. Downes Tree Service, 65 royal Ave., Hawthorne, NJ 07506
4. Frank Galbraith & Son Excavation and Demolition LLC, 831 Raritan Rd., Scotch Plains, NJ 07076
5. HMD Construction Group, LLC, 21 Stagecoach Rd., Millstone Township, NJ 08510
6. OnSite Landscape Management, P.O. Box 294, Millstone, NJ 08535
7. SJC Lawncare, Inc., 305 Elizabeth Ave., Cranford, NJ 07016

**Fatal Flaw in paperwork vendor cannot be considered

DOWNES TREE SERVI

	DOWNES TREE SERVI	HMD CONSTRUCTION	DOWN TO EARTH LAN	ON- SI TE LANDSCAPE	SJC LAWCARE INC	FRANK GALBRAITH &
001	490.00 490.00	844.00 844.00	330.00 330.00	360.00 360.00	390.00 390.00	550.00 550.00
002	490.00 490.00	691.00 691.00	360.00 360.00	360.00 360.00	390.00 390.00	570.00 570.00
003	550.00 550.00	783.00 783.00	350.00 350.00	360.00 360.00	390.00 390.00	550.00 550.00
004	550.00 550.00	537.00 537.00	335.00 335.00	360.00 360.00	390.00 390.00	650.00 650.00
005	490.00 490.00	537.00 537.00	330.00 330.00	360.00 360.00	390.00 390.00	585.00 585.00
006	50.00 350.00	43.00 301.00	28.00 196.00	18.00 126.00	38.00 266.00	30.00 210.00
007	50.00 600.00	43.00 516.00	29.00 348.00	34.00 408.00	32.00 384.00	36.00 432.00
008	50.00 350.00	37.00 259.00	29.00 203.00	18.00 126.00	40.00 280.00	30.00 210.00
009	595.00 1190.00	353.00 706.00	330.00 660.00	315.00 630.00	390.00 780.00	550.00 1100.00
010	600.00 600.00	691.00 691.00	335.00 335.00	360.00 360.00	380.00 380.00	575.00 575.00
011	600.00 600.00	691.00 691.00	345.00 345.00	360.00 360.00	390.00 390.00	575.00 575.00
012	595.00 595.00	691.00 691.00	335.00 335.00	360.00 360.00	390.00 390.00	575.00 575.00
013	55.00 660.00	43.00 516.00	29.00 348.00	27.00 324.00	31.00 372.00	50.00 600.00
014	550.00 3300.00	599.00 3594.00	345.00 2070.00	360.00 2160.00	360.00 2160.00	575.00 3450.00
015	350.00 5600.00	209.00 3344.00	68.00 1088.00	146.00 2336.00	105.00 1680.00	165.00 2640.00
016	350.00 2100.00	476.00 2856.00	110.00 660.00	416.00 2496.00	385.00 2310.00	330.00 1980.00
017	150.00 6000.00	74.00 2960.00	48.00 1920.00	40.00 1600.00	40.00 1600.00	105.00 4200.00
018	725.00 1450.00	691.00 1382.00	350.00 700.00	889.00 1778.00	595.00 1190.00	550.00 1100.00
019	580.00 2320.00	906.00 3624.00	335.00 1340.00	360.00 1440.00	360.00 1440.00	575.00 2300.00
020	580.00 1160.00	691.00 1382.00	335.00 670.00	360.00 720.00	360.00 720.00	575.00 1150.00
021	105.00 1785.00	86.00 1462.00	49.00 833.00	38.00 646.00	44.00 748.00	100.00 1700.00
022	105.00 315.00	80.00 240.00	48.00 144.00	54.00 162.00	70.00 210.00	100.00 300.00
023	105.00 315.00	80.00 240.00	68.00 204.00	101.00 303.00	90.00 270.00	150.00 450.00
024	125.00 1250.00	55.00 550.00	49.00 490.00	43.00 430.00	60.00 600.00	85.00 850.00
025	150.00 900.00	129.00 774.00	48.00 288.00	101.00 606.00	78.50 471.00	150.00 900.00
026	120.00 960.00	68.00 544.00	50.00 400.00	43.00 344.00	60.00 480.00	105.00 840.00
027	560.00 560.00	783.00 783.00	360.00 360.00	315.00 315.00	360.00 360.00	660.00 660.00

	DOWNES TREE SERVI		HMD CONSTRUCTION		DOWN TO EARTH LAN		ON- SI TE	LANDSCAPE	SJC LAWNCARE INC		FRANK GALBRAITH &	
028	150.00	900.00	86.00	516.00	49.00	294.00	101.00	606.00	100.00	600.00	165.00	990.00
029	150.00	900.00	86.00	516.00	49.00	294.00	101.00	606.00	100.00	600.00	165.00	990.00
030	150.00	900.00	86.00	516.00	50.00	300.00	101.00	606.00	100.00	600.00	165.00	990.00
031	150.00	450.00	80.00	240.00	52.00	156.00	79.00	237.00	95.00	285.00	105.00	315.00
032	130.00	650.00	80.00	400.00	48.00	240.00	124.00	620.00	120.00	600.00	105.00	525.00
033	600.00	1800.00	691.00	2073.00	360.00	1080.00	360.00	1080.00	405.00	1215.00	570.00	1710.00
034	500.00	1500.00	691.00	2073.00	345.00	1035.00	360.00	1080.00	405.00	1215.00	570.00	1710.00
035	500.00	1500.00	691.00	2073.00	335.00	1005.00	360.00	1080.00	405.00	1215.00	570.00	1710.00
036	500.00	1500.00	691.00	2073.00	370.00	1110.00	360.00	1080.00	405.00	1215.00	570.00	1710.00
037	490.00	490.00	353.00	353.00	330.00	330.00	315.00	315.00	375.00	375.00	570.00	570.00
038	630.00	2520.00	691.00	2764.00	375.00	1500.00	360.00	1440.00	395.00	1580.00	570.00	2280.00
039	120.00	3600.00	55.00	1650.00	49.00	1470.00	38.00	1140.00	60.00	1800.00	85.00	2550.00
040	615.00	1845.00	691.00	2073.00	345.00	1035.00	360.00	1080.00	375.00	1125.00	570.00	1710.00
041	130.00	5980.00	43.00	1978.00	49.00	2254.00	34.00	1564.00	42.00	1932.00	95.00	4370.00
042	610.00	2440.00	691.00	2764.00	370.00	1480.00	360.00	1440.00	365.00	1460.00	570.00	2280.00
043	400.00	1200.00	844.00	2532.00	115.00	345.00	191.00	573.00	238.00	714.00	300.00	900.00
044	490.00	1960.00	691.00	2764.00	360.00	1440.00	360.00	1440.00	380.00	1520.00	570.00	2280.00
045	560.00	3360.00	537.00	3222.00	350.00	2100.00	360.00	2160.00	380.00	2280.00	660.00	3960.00
046	800.00	1600.00	1213.00	2426.00	375.00	750.00	416.00	832.00	405.00	810.00	660.00	1320.00
047	800.00	800.00	1151.00	1151.00	365.00	365.00	360.00	360.00	395.00	395.00	570.00	570.00
048	650.00	1300.00	691.00	1382.00	350.00	700.00	360.00	720.00	395.00	790.00	570.00	1140.00
049	130.00	390.00	111.00	333.00	72.00	216.00	43.00	129.00	64.00	192.00	105.00	315.00
050	130.00	650.00	74.00	370.00	51.00	255.00	43.00	215.00	64.00	320.00	75.00	375.00
051	200.00	1800.00	55.00	495.00	49.00	441.00	63.00	567.00	84.00	756.00	99.00	891.00
052	130.00	1170.00	74.00	666.00	49.00	441.00	43.00	387.00	64.00	576.00	99.00	891.00
053	130.00	780.00	74.00	444.00	49.00	294.00	43.00	258.00	64.00	384.00	65.00	390.00
054	200.00	600.00	147.00	441.00	64.00	192.00	90.00	270.00	106.00	318.00	114.00	342.00

	DOWNS TREE SERVI		HMD CONSTRUCTION		DOWN TO EARTH LAN		ON- SITE	LANDSCAPE	SJC LAWN CARE INC		FRANK GALBRAITH &	
055	190.00	570.00	129.00	387.00	48.00	144.00	101.00	303.00	115.00	345.00	105.00	315.00
056	125.00	500.00	86.00	344.00	51.00	204.00	63.00	252.00	75.00	300.00	72.00	288.00
057	640.00	1920.00	537.00	1611.00	370.00	1110.00	360.00	1080.00	405.00	1215.00	690.00	2070.00
058	600.00	1800.00	353.00	1059.00	330.00	990.00	315.00	945.00	390.00	1170.00	630.00	1890.00
059	625.00	1250.00	537.00	1074.00	360.00	720.00	360.00	720.00	425.00	850.00	570.00	1140.00
060	625.00	625.00	537.00	537.00	350.00	350.00	360.00	360.00	425.00	425.00	660.00	660.00
061	160.00	160.00	74.00	74.00	49.00	49.00	54.00	54.00	95.00	95.00	95.00	95.00
062	800.00	2400.00	537.00	1611.00	350.00	1050.00	889.00	2667.00	595.00	1785.00	660.00	1980.00
063	600.00	600.00	691.00	691.00	345.00	345.00	360.00	360.00	390.00	390.00	570.00	570.00
064	610.00	4270.00	783.00	5481.00	350.00	2450.00	360.00	2520.00	390.00	2730.00	570.00	3990.00
065	610.00	1220.00	691.00	1382.00	345.00	690.00	360.00	720.00	390.00	780.00	570.00	1140.00
066	610.00	1220.00	537.00	1074.00	350.00	700.00	360.00	720.00	425.00	850.00	630.00	1260.00
067	560.00	1680.00	353.00	1059.00	330.00	990.00	315.00	945.00	360.00	1080.00	570.00	1710.00
068	560.00	1120.00	691.00	1382.00	310.00	620.00	281.00	562.00	360.00	720.00	325.00	650.00
069	690.00	2760.00	691.00	2764.00	345.00	1380.00	360.00	1440.00	390.00	1560.00	570.00	2280.00
070	675.00	3375.00	568.00	2840.00	165.00	825.00	304.00	1520.00	315.00	1575.00	315.00	1575.00
071	1150.00	4600.00	1151.00	4604.00	625.00	2500.00	315.00	1260.00	360.00	1440.00	885.00	3540.00
072	650.00	1300.00	691.00	1382.00	345.00	690.00	360.00	720.00	390.00	780.00	570.00	1140.00
073	650.00	2600.00	691.00	2764.00	370.00	1480.00	360.00	1440.00	390.00	1560.00	570.00	2280.00
074	600.00	1200.00	844.00	1688.00	330.00	660.00	135.00	270.00	390.00	780.00	570.00	1140.00
075	810.00	2430.00	691.00	2073.00	350.00	1050.00	889.00	2667.00	650.00	1950.00	660.00	1980.00
076	570.00	570.00	599.00	599.00	345.00	345.00	360.00	360.00	390.00	390.00	570.00	570.00
077	640.00	1920.00	691.00	2073.00	345.00	1035.00	360.00	1080.00	390.00	1170.00	570.00	1710.00
078	570.00	1710.00	537.00	1611.00	330.00	990.00	315.00	945.00	390.00	1170.00	570.00	1710.00
079	640.00	3200.00	906.00	4530.00	335.00	1675.00	281.00	1405.00	390.00	1950.00	570.00	2850.00
080	640.00	3200.00	691.00	3455.00	335.00	1675.00	281.00	1405.00	375.00	1875.00	570.00	2850.00
081	625.00	11875.00	1182.00	22458.00	525.00	9975.00	664.00	12616.00	550.00	10450.00	950.00	18050.00

	DOWNES TREE SERVI		HMD CONSTRUCTION		DOWN TO EARTH LAN		ON- SITE LANDSCAPE		SJC LAWCARE INC		FRANK GALBRAITH &	
082	390.00	5460.00	537.00	7518.00	415.00	5810.00	281.00	3934.00	320.00	4480.00	400.00	5600.00
083	390.00	1170.00	476.00	1428.00	395.00	1185.00	281.00	843.00	335.00	1005.00	330.00	990.00
084	280.00	4480.00	129.00	2064.00	62.00	992.00	101.00	1616.00	94.00	1504.00	150.00	2400.00
085	270.00	2160.00	98.00	784.00	64.00	512.00	101.00	808.00	94.00	752.00	165.00	1320.00
086	150.00	450.00	55.00	165.00	49.00	147.00	63.00	189.00	65.00	195.00	100.00	300.00
087	185.00	3700.00	169.00	3380.00	92.00	1840.00	146.00	2920.00	160.00	3200.00	350.00	7000.00
088	265.00	2915.00	178.00	1958.00	87.00	957.00	63.00	693.00	65.00	715.00	165.00	1815.00
089	140.00	1120.00	135.00	1080.00	52.00	416.00	79.00	632.00	95.00	760.00	105.00	840.00
090	60.00	3240.00	74.00	3996.00	17.50	945.00	18.00	972.00	40.00	2160.00	55.00	2970.00
091	160.00	960.00	129.00	774.00	49.00	294.00	101.00	606.00	115.00	690.00	115.00	690.00
092	210.00	1260.00	86.00	516.00	52.00	312.00	101.00	606.00	115.00	690.00	145.00	870.00
093	510.00	2040.00	476.00	1904.00	165.00	660.00	416.00	1664.00	395.00	1580.00	330.00	1320.00
094	620.00	620.00	783.00	783.00	370.00	370.00	450.00	450.00	450.00	450.00	630.00	630.00
095	120.00	720.00	74.00	444.00	49.00	294.00	43.00	258.00	60.00	360.00	90.00	540.00
096	650.00	1300.00	599.00	1198.00	425.00	850.00	416.00	832.00	395.00	790.00	630.00	1260.00
097	1000.00	1000.00	783.00	783.00	495.00	495.00	506.00	506.00	435.00	435.00	630.00	630.00
098	560.00	1680.00	537.00	1611.00	330.00	990.00	360.00	1080.00	390.00	1170.00	570.00	1710.00
099	810.00	2430.00	691.00	2073.00	365.00	1095.00	135.00	405.00	140.00	420.00	735.00	2205.00
100	130.00	780.00	86.00	516.00	48.00	288.00	43.00	258.00	65.00	390.00	100.00	600.00
101	50.00	1650.00	31.00	1023.00	26.00	858.00	18.00	594.00	25.00	825.00	40.00	1320.00
102	50.00	300.00	31.00	186.00	17.50	105.00	18.00	108.00	25.00	150.00	25.00	150.00
103	520.00	520.00	691.00	691.00	410.00	410.00	360.00	360.00	395.00	395.00	570.00	570.00
104	800.00	1600.00	691.00	1382.00	360.00	720.00	889.00	1778.00	650.00	1300.00	660.00	1320.00
105	520.00	1040.00	599.00	1198.00	345.00	690.00	360.00	720.00	395.00	790.00	570.00	1140.00
106	520.00	520.00	691.00	691.00	360.00	360.00	360.00	360.00	435.00	435.00	660.00	660.00
107	560.00	1680.00	599.00	1797.00	345.00	1035.00	360.00	1080.00	425.00	1275.00	570.00	1710.00
108	560.00	1680.00	691.00	2073.00	330.00	990.00	360.00	1080.00	450.00	1350.00	660.00	1980.00

	DOWNES TREE SERVI	HMD CONSTRUCTION	DOWN TO EARTH LAN	ON- SITE LANDSCAPE	SJC LAWCARE INC	FRANK GALBRAITH &
109	560.00 2240.00	353.00 1412.00	330.00 1320.00	315.00 1260.00	425.00 1700.00	570.00 2280.00
110	690.00 4830.00	691.00 4837.00	365.00 2555.00	360.00 2520.00	425.00 2975.00	570.00 3990.00
TOTALS	191735.00	188658.00	98951.00	110183.00	116629.00	175729.00